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1. Mixed martial arts' is a contact sport often times referred to as 'Ultimate Fighting' where two contestants enter an octagonal enclosure with a referee for three to five rounds. Contestants use a mix of
martial arts techniques to defeat their opponent, and judges score each round. Since its inception in 1993, it has evolved into a professional, international sport that follows a common set of rules
established by the New Jersey State Athletic Commission and has strict contact/conduct rules to support the safety of its participants. Which of the following have you done with respect to this sport?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 801 404 397 195 297 309 68 201 338 104
Weighted 801 385 416 226 320 255 73* 322 261 145
609 326 283 187 237 184 49 239 204 116
Heard about it (Net) 76% 85% 68% 83% 74% 72% 68% 74% 78% 80%
B DE
500 260 240 149 197 154 40 196 169 96
Heard about it 62% 68% 58% 66% 61% 61% 54% 61% 65% 67%
B
280 175 105 114 112 54 20 108 93 59
Watched on TV 35% 45% 25% 50% 35% 21% 27% 34% 35% 41%
B DE E
41 32 9 21 15 4 2 16 11 11
Follow regularly 5% 8% 2% 9% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 8%
B E E
8 5 3 6 2 0 2 3 3
Attended in person 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0 - 1% 1% 2%
E
192 59 133 38 83 71 23 83 57 29
None of the above 24% 15% 32% 17% 26% 28% 32% 26% 22% 20%
A C C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_1. (If other Canadian provinces and U.S. states allow Mixed Martial Arts/Ultimate Fighting competitions, Ontario shouldn't be any different...) To what extent do you personally agree or disagree with the
following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 801 404 397 195 297 309 68 291 338 104
Weighted 801 385 416 226 320 255 73* 322 261 145
194 124 70 69 92 33 17 77 67 33
Strongly agree 24% 32% 17% 31% 29% 13% 24% 24% 26% 23%
B E E
322 141 181 105 125 92 24 128 107 63
Somewhat agree 40% 37% 44% 47% 39% 36% 33% 40% 41% 44%
E
159 64 95 38 50 72 16 69 52 23
Somewhat disagree 20% 17% 23% 17% 16% 28% 21% 21% 20% 16%
A CcD
125 56 70 13 54 58 16 48 35 26
Strongly disagree 16% 14% 17% 6% 17% 23% 22% 15% 14% 18%
C C
516 265 251 174 217 125 41 206 174 96
Top2Box (agree) 64% 69% 60% 7% 68% 49% 57% 64% 66% 66%
B DE E
285 120 165 51 104 130 32 116 88 49
Low2Box (disagree) 36% 31% 40% 23% 32% 51% 43% 36% 34% 34%
A C CD
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2_2. (Bringing Mixed Martial Arts/Ultimate Fighting competitions to Ontario will boost the local economy) To what extent do you personally agree or disagree with the following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 801 404 397 195 297 309 68 291 338 104
Weighted 801 385 416 226 320 255 73* 322 261 145
141 90 51 58 64 19 12 52 50 26
Strongly agree 18% 23% 12% 26% 20% 8% 17% 16% 19% 18%
B E E
374 182 193 116 153 105 35 156 114 69
Somewhat agree 47% 47% 46% 51% 48% 41% 48% 48% 44% 48%
E
190 72 118 45 61 84 11 78 66 35
Somewhat disagree 24% 19% 28% 20% 19% 33% 15% 24% 25% 24%
A CcD
96 41 55 7 43 46 14 36 30 15
Strongly disagree 12% 11% 13% 3% 13% 18% 19% 11% 12% 11%
C C
515 271 244 174 217 125 47 208 164 95
Top2Box (agree) 64% 71% 59% 7% 68% 49% 65% 65% 63% 65%
B DE E
286 113 173 52 104 130 25 114 97 50
Low2Box (disagree) 36% 29% 41% 23% 32% 51% 35% 35% 37% 35%
A C CD
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_3. (Mixed Martial Arts/Ultimate Fighting participants are talented and skilled Athletes) To what extent do you personally agree or disagree with the following statements?

Male

GENDER

Female

Detailed Tables

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 801 404 397 195 297 309 68 291 338 104
Weighted 801 385 416 226 320 255 73* 322 261 145
195 126 69 79 82 34 15 77 68 35
Strongly agree 24% 33% 17% 35% 26% 13% 21% 24% 26% 24%
B DE E
361 164 198 105 141 115 33 149 114 65
Somewhat agree 45% 43% 47% 47% 44% 45% 46% 46% 44% 45%
168 60 107 32 67 68 16 60 58 34
Somewhat disagree 21% 16% 26% 14% 21% 27% 21% 19% 22% 24%
A C
77 35 42 9 30 38 9 36 21 11
Strongly disagree 10% 9% 10% 4% 9% 15% 12% 11% 8% 7%
C CD
556 290 267 184 223 149 48 226 182 100
Top2Box (agree) 69% 75% 64% 82% 69% 59% 66% 70% 70% 69%
B DE E
245 95 150 41 98 106 25 96 79 45
Low2Box (disagree) 31% 25% 36% 18% 31% 41% 34% 30% 30% 31%
A C CD
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_4. (Even though Premier Dalton McGuinty says it is not a priority for the government to allow this sport in Ontario, | think it should go ahead anyways) To what extent do you personally agree or disagree
with the following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 801 404 397 195 297 309 68 291 338 104
Weighted 801 385 416 226 320 255 73* 322 261 145
160 105 55 47 86 28 18 67 49 26
Strongly agree 20% 27% 13% 21% 27% 11% 24% 21% 19% 18%
B E E
201 140 151 109 103 78 28 113 94 56
Somewhat agree 36% 36% 36% 48% 32% 31% 38% 35% 36% 39%
DE
195 77 118 49 68 78 12 80 69 35
Somewhat disagree 24% 20% 28% 22% 21% 31% 16% 25% 26% 24%
A CD
155 62 92 21 63 71 16 62 49 28
Strongly disagree 19% 16% 22% 9% 20% 28% 22% 19% 19% 19%
A C CD
451 245 206 156 189 106 45 180 143 82
Top2Box (agree) 56% 64% 49% 69% 59% 42% 62% 56% 55% 57%
B DE E
350 140 210 69 132 149 27 142 118 63
Low2Box (disagree) 44% 36% 51% 31% 41% 58% 38% 44% 45% 43%
A C CD
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base
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2_5. (This type of sport is just bad for everyone and we should not allow this sport in Ontario at all) To what extent do you personally agree or disagree with the following statements?

Male

GENDER

Female

18-34

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 801 404 397 195 297 309 68 291 338 104
Weighted 801 385 416 226 320 255 73* 322 261 145
118 52 66 15 48 56 13 51 38 16
Strongly agree 15% 14% 16% 7% 15% 22% 18% 16% 15% 11%
C CD
201 91 110 49 72 80 14 89 65 33
Somewhat agree 25% 24% 26% 22% 23% 31% 20% 28% 25% 23%
CD
271 118 153 91 105 74 23 100 93 54
Somewhat disagree 34% 31% 37% 41% 33% 29% 32% 31% 36% 37%
E
211 124 88 70 95 46 22 82 65 42
Strongly disagree 26% 32% 21% 31% 30% 18% 31% 25% 25% 29%
B E E
319 143 176 64 120 135 27 140 103 49
Top2Box (agree) 40% 37% 42% 28% 38% 53% 37% 44% 39% 33%
C CD
482 242 240 162 200 120 46 182 158 96
Low2Box (disagree) 60% 63% 58% 72% 62% 47% 63% 56% 61% 67%
DE E
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2. (Top2Box (agree) Summary) To what extent do you personally agree or disagree with the following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION
e Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 801 404 397 195 297 309 68 2901 338 104
Weighted 801 385 416 226 320 255 73* 322 261 145
Mixed Martial Arts/Ultimate Fighting participants are 556 290 267 184 223 149 48 226 182 100
talent killed Athlet
alented and skilled Athletes 69% 75% 64% 82% 69% 59% 66% 70% 70% 69%
B DE E
If other Canadian provinces and U.S. states allow
Mixed Martial Arts/Ultimate Fighting competitions, 516 265 251 174 217 125 41 206 174 96
Ontario shouldn't be any different...
4 64% 69% 60% 7% 68% 49% 57% 64% 66% 66%
B DE E
Bringing Mixed Martial Arts/Ultimate Fighting 515 271 244 174 217 125 47 208 164 95
titi t tario will boost the local
competitions to Ontario will boost the local economy 64% 1% 59% — 68% 49% 65% 65% 63% 65%
B DE E
Even though Premier Dalton McGuinty says it is not a
priority for the government to allow this sport in Ontario, 451 245 206 156 189 106 45 180 143 82
I think it should go ahead anyways
v yway 56% 64% 49% 69% 59% 42% 62% 56% 55% 57%
B DE E
This type of sport is just bad for everyone and we 319 143 176 64 120 135 27 140 103 49
hould not allow thi ti tario at all
should not allow this sport in Ontario at a 40% 37% 42% 28% 38% 53% 37% 44% 39% 33%
C CD

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

Ipsos May 31 - June 7, 2010 80of9



Canadian Online Omni May 31 - June 7, 2010 Detailed Tables
MMA Banner 1

2. (Low2Box (disagree) Summary) To what extent do you personally agree or disagree with the following statements?

GENDER EDUCATION
e Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 801 404 397 195 297 309 68 291 338 104
Weighted 801 385 416 226 320 255 73* 322 261 145
This type of sport is just bad for everyone and we 482 242 240 162 200 120 46 182 158 96
hould not allow thi ti tario at all
should not allow this sport in Ontario at a 60% 63% 58% 72% 62% 47% 63% 56% 61% 67%
DE E
Even though Premier Dalton McGuinty says it is not a
priority for the government to allow this sport in Ontario, 350 140 210 69 132 149 27 142 118 63
I think it should go ahead anyways
g yway 44% 36% 51% 31% 41% 58% 38% 44% 45% 43%
A C CD
Bringing Mixed Martial Arts/Ultimate Fighting 286 113 173 52 104 130 25 114 97 50
titi t tario will boost the local
competitions to Ontario will boost the local economy 36% 29% 41% 23% 390 510 350 350 37% 350
A C CD
If other Canadian provinces and U.S. states allow
Mixed Martial Arts/Ultimate Fighting competitions, 285 120 165 51 104 130 32 116 88 49
Ontario shouldn't be any different...
4 36% 31% 40% 23% 32% 51% 43% 36% 34% 34%
A C CD
Mixed Martial Arts/Ultimate Fighting participants are 245 95 150 41 98 106 25 96 79 45
talent killed Athlet:
alented and skilled Athletes 31% 25% 36% 18% 31% 41% 34% 30% 30% 31%
A C CD
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